PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
University Health Network	12/11/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Functional Neuroscience Inc.
Street Address:	442 Russell Hill Road
City:	Toronto, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M5T 2S5

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12433335

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)526-8332

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 972-526-8232

Email: pamela.newton@sjmneuro.com

Correspondent Name: St Jude Medical Neuromodulation Division

Address Line 1: 6901 Preston Road
Address Line 4: Plano, TEXAS 75024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 07-015 US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Pete Lando

Total Attachments: 1

source=2010-02-10 Assignment (UHN to FNI)#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 023921 FRAME: 0463

FORM OF ASSIGNMENT

UNIVERSITY HEALTH NETWORK, whose full postal address is 190 Elizabeth Street, R. Fraser Elliott Building – Room 1S-417, Toronto, Ontario, M5G 2C4, Canada, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to FUNCTIONAL NEUROSCIENCE INC., whose full post office address is 442 Russell Hill Road, Toronto, Ontario, Canada, M5T 2S5, all of its worldwide right, title and interest in and to:

Error! Reference source not found. which is the subject of UHN invention disclosure #2009-111 dated November 17, 2009 and US patent application 12/433,335 filed April 30, 2009.

as more fully described in the **attached Invention Disclosure Form**, and subject to the Restated All Party Agreement dated September 1, 2006, to all of its corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent application which may be made and any patent which may issue therefore.

EXECUTED at Toronto, Ontario, Canada on Tuesday, December 08, 2009.

Dr. Christopher J. Paige Vice President Research

Dr. 1/69
Date

Dr. Andres Lozano President and CEO

Date

Date

T. R. Mardson
Witness

RECORDED: 02/10/2010

PATENT REEL: 023921 FRAME: 0464